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FVP Conventional Motor Oils are premium quality hydrotreated, paraffinic lubricating
oils with a technologically advanced additive system including detergents,
dispersants, viscosity improver, anti-wear and anti-friction agents, oxidation and
corrosion inhibitors. FVP Conventional Motor Qils provide excellent protection in colder
weather and excellent fuel economy. FVP Conventional Motor Oils exceed U.S. and
import car and light truck warranty requirements for all automotive engines currently in
use. FVP Conventional Motor Oils meet or exceed ILSAC GF-4 and GF-5 requirements
for use in passenger car engines and the American Petroleum Institute (API) SN, SM and
SL classifications.

Available in quarts and 55 gallon drums:
* 5W-20

* 5W-30

* 10W-30

* 10W-40

* SAE30

www.FVPparts.com
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SAE GRADE
Viscosity @ 100°C, cSt

5W-20
8.0-8.8

5W-30
9.7-11.5

10W-30
9.7-11.7

10W-40
13.0-15.5

SAE 30
9.7-11.5

Viscosity Index

140-160

145-168

125-150

130-155

105-125

API Gravity

32.78

33.01

SIESI

31.74

29.97

Pour Point: °C

-48

-48

42

42

-33

Color

3 Max

3 Max

3 Max

3 Max

3 Max

API: RC
(Resource Conserving)

YES

YES

YES

NO

NO

ILSAC GF-5 Certified

YES

YES

YES

NO

NO

API Licensed Service

SN, SM, SL, SJ

SN, SM, SL, SJ

SN, SM, SL, SJ

SN, SM, SL, SJ

SN, SM, SL, SJ




