

CONVENTIONAL Motor Oil



FVP Conventional Motor Oils are premium quality hydrotreated, paraffinic lubricating oils with a technologically advanced additive system including detergents, dispersants, viscosity improver, anti-wear and anti-friction agents, oxidation and corrosion inhibitors. FVP Conventional Motor Oils provide excellent protection in colder weather and excellent fuel economy. FVP Conventional Motor Oils exceed U.S. and import car and light truck warranty requirements for all automotive engines currently in use. FVP Conventional Motor Oils meet or exceed ILSAC GF-4 and GF-5 requirements for use in passenger car engines and the American Petroleum Institute (API) SN, SM and SL classifications.

Available in quarts and 55 gallon drums:

- 5W-20
- 5W-30
- 10W-30
- 10W-40
- SAE30

www.FVPparts.com

CONVENTIONAL Motor Oil

SAE GRADE	5W-20	5W-30	10W-30	10W-40	SAE 30
Viscosity @ 100°C, cSt	8.0-8.8	9.7-11.5	9.7-11.7	13.0-15.5	9.7-11.5
Viscosity Index	140-160	145-168	125-150	130-155	105-125
API Gravity	32.78	33.01	31.51	31.74	29.97
Pour Point: °C	-48	-48	-42	-42	-33
Color	3 Max				
API: RC					
(Resource Conserving)	YES	YES	YES	NO	NO
ILSAC GF-5 Certified	YES	YES	YES	NO	NO
API Licensed Service	SN, SM, SL, SJ				

www.FVPparts.com